

To: City Council Members, Dept. Heads and Media

From: Gale A. Neulieb

Date: May 24, 2022

Subject: City Council Workshop

A Council Workshop has been called by Council President Deuitch for Tuesday, May 31, 2022 at 4:30 P.M. to be held in the Council Chamber, 100 E. Michigan Boulevard and via "Hybrid/Zoom" and Streaming Live on "My Michigan City" Facebook page.

• The purpose of the meeting is to review and discuss proposed resolution and ordinance

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA, APPROVING OF THE ISSUANCE OF SPECIAL REVENUE BONDS BY THE CITY OF MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA, SANITARY DISTRICT RELATING TO THE EXTENSION OF SEWAGE WORKS SERVICES TO A PORTION OF THE TOWN OF LONG BEACH, INDIANA, AND ALL MATTERS RELATED THERETO

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA, APPROVING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A SEPARATE SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES BY THE CITY OF MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA, SANITARY DISTRICT FOR OWNERS OF PROPERTY AND USERS LOCATED IN A PORTION OF THE TOWN OF LONG BEACH, INDIANA, PREVIOUSLY INCORPORATED IN THE CITY OF MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA, SANITARY DISTRICT

ATTENTION: To speak from the public please email: anelson@emichigancity.com by close of business on Friday May 27, 2022

When: May 31, 2022 04:30 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Topic: Michigan City Common Council Special Workshop

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87434341132?pwd=T2srRFMwZUNWWnY1eCs3WW05UVNHQT09

Passcode: 463600

Or One tap mobile:

US: +16465588656,,87434341132#,,,,*463600# or +13017158592,,87434341132#,,,,*463600#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 646 558 8656 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 669 900 9128 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799

Webinar ID: 874 3434 1132

Passcode: 463600

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/krpAl6jtJ